GC S1/Resolution

Document: Date: Distribution: Original:

7 July 2022 Public English

Ε



Resolution adopted by the Governing Council at its first special session

Note to Governors

Focal points:

Technical questions:

Katherine Meighan Associate Vice-President and General Counsel Tel.: +39 06 5459 2496 e-mail: k.meighan@ifad.org

Sylvie Arnoux Senior Legal Officer Tel.: +39 06 5459 2460 e-mail: s.arnoux@ifad.org

Governing Council — First Special Session Rome, 7 July 2022

Dispatch of documentation:

Deirdre Mc Grenra

Chief Institutional Governance and Member Relations Tel.: +39 06 5459 2374 e-mail: gb@ifad.org

For: Information

Resolution adopted by the Governing Council at its first special session

- 1. The Governing Council, at its first special session, adopted resolution 1/SI on 7 July 2022.
- 2. This resolution is transmitted for the information of all Members of IFAD.

Resolution 1/SI

Appointment of the President of IFAD

The Governing Council of IFAD,

Having acted upon the proposal for the appointment of the President contained in document GC S1/L.2/Rev.1, dated 6 June 2022;

Decides, in accordance with article 6, section 8(a) and (b) of the Agreement Establishing IFAD and Governing Council resolution 227/XLV, to appoint Alvaro Lario as President of IFAD for a term of office of four years and six months, to take effect from 1 October 2022.